View Well 1 & Line Break Update for 4/17/2021 here:  https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kh0Uzt_O3NuH2gGShLUGV6pYCnPHwydG/view?usp=sharing

 

View Update for Water Line Break for 4/16/2021 here:  https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Orhabq0_ANCrGoDmk79SL7_LcQ8BIZm1/view?usp=sharing

 

RCMUD Water Well 1 has been taken offline for repairs.  The District expects to have repairs completed between this coming Saturday (4/17) and next Monday (4/19).  You may experience lower water pressure than normal but the pressure is expected to remain above the State's requirements.  Please contact the administrative office at 409-698-2523 for any questions.

View Notice of Closure - Good Friday, April 02, 2021 here:  https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XlESkQ8Rkp3Mc-lUB2KS28YhWAnmhZB1/view?usp=sharing

 

View Notice to Customers - Haloacetic Acids - Mailed 3/1/2021: https://drive.google.com/file/d/12KQy8TCSZ5anIrCps8WyKtR4poLycqcc/view?usp=sharing

 

To access the Notice to Purchaser's for 2021 please click on the link below. 

Boil Water Notice has been lifted effective today 11.06.2020 for sections 12 & 44. Please see link below. 

 

Please click on the link below to access the Boil Water Notice for Section 12 AND 44. 

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/1/folders/1PN2ATyZeHCe0rniB6Nc_dnPaO2oUCloQ

 

Click on the link to access the Boil Water Notice has been Lifted!! 

 

 

Click on the link to access the Public Notices in regards to Haloacetic Acids and TTHM. 

 

Due to conditions which have occurred in the water system, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality requires the system to notify all customers in the affected area that are under the boil water notice restriction. All water must be boiled before consumption to ensure the destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes. This includes water for drinking, cooking and ice making. The water should be boiled vigorously for 2 minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from other suitable sources. When it is no longer required to boil your water, the District will notify you. 

If you have any questions please call the office at 409-698-2523 Ext. 1, or Greg Alexander at 409-594-6422.